July 19, 2024

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on the above date at 9:00 a.m. in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County Courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Chuck Webb. Also, present were Andrew Ritland and Jeanette Newendorp, County Attorney's office; Troy Bemis and Zach Kauffman, Maintenance Directors and Teri Rogers, Mahaska County Auditor.

Chairman Groenendyk opened the meeting.

It was moved by Webb seconded by Wanders to approve the agenda for today's meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Due to Darin Hite's resignation notice, it was moved by Webb seconded by Wanders to approve posting a job application for IT Director. Chairman Groenendyk was appointed to work with Paul Greufe in updating/posting the job description for two weeks and provides permission to Darin to share as much information with Brian Knudtson as possible so Brian can provide skeleton IT assistance to county employees through this transition. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Regarding agenda item #4, this topic was resolved fully in yesterday's meeting.

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Webb to adjourn. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Attest:	
Teri Rogers	Mark Groenendyk – Chairman
Mahaska County Auditor	Mahaska County Board of Supervisors